

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of July 25, 2023 but are subject to change without notice.

Proud to be family owned and operated.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our costumers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements in entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or part, by on behalf of the decedent. For more information of funeral, cemetery and crematory matters contact:

Department of Consumers Affairs 1625 North Market St. Suite S-208 Sacramento, CA 95834 (800)952-5210

Eden Funeral Home FD2405 3333 Central Ave. Unit G Riverside, CA 92506

Office (951)530-8490 Fax (951)530-8544

24 hr Service www.edenfhriverside.com

BASIC SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF AND OVERHEAD:.....\$1,595.00

This fee for our basic services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you selected. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) This fee includes the following:

- Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial calls.
- Arrangement Conference.
- Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and / or parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased.
- Clerical assistance in the completion of carious forms and permits associated with the funeral.
- Also covers overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, insurance and administration.
- Expenses, and governmental compliance.

PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

burial.
Embalming:\$800.00
Oversize embalming(over 300lb)\$1200.00
Other preparation of the body:
Additional for autopsied remains:\$350.00
Dressing, casketing and cosmetology of deceased:\$350.00
Dressing, casketing and cosmetology of a unembalmed decedent\$550.00
Refrigeration every 24 hours
(California law requires refrigeration of an unembalmed body after 24 hours):\$100.00
Additional charges for human remains over 300 pounds:\$350.00
Other use of preparation room:\$250.00
USE OF FACILITY AND STAFF
Use of our facilities (chapel) for visitation (per 4hr period) Monday to Friday between 9am to 5pm\$800.00
Additional hour fee(must conclude by 5pm)\$150.00
Use of our chapel for visitation after 5pm Monday to Friday (must end by 10pm)\$1,000.00
Staff for services at chapel (our services include set-up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of
floral arrangements, supervision of an attendance during the visitation)\$395.00
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)\$300.00
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)\$300.00 Each additional hour:\$100.00
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)\$300.00 Each additional hour:\$100.00 Basic cleaning fee\$150.00
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)
Use of our kitchen room(4 hr. period)

Cancellation of services within 72 hours before the service will be charged per day:.....\$200.00

Transfer of deceased from the place of death to funeral home(with in a 30 mile radius): Additional charge for human remains over 300 lbs:	
Additional distance will be charged at \$3.00 per mile. Hearse (Within a 50 mile radius, per day)	\$250.00
Hearse (Within a 50 mile radius, per day)	
	\$595.00
0 / 1	
Family vehicle (limousine, 6-10 passengers, 3 hours minimum):	\$1,200.00
Each additional hour or fraction thereof:	
Transfer to coroners for sign outs:	\$500.00
Transfer to or from airport (within a 50 mile radius):	\$495.00
Transfer to crematory (within a 50 mile radius):	\$195.00
Additional distance will be charged at \$3.00 per mile.	
Service vehicle (within 50 mile radius):	\$200.00
Flower transportation to church and cemetery (within 50 mile radius):	\$200.00
Additional distance will be charged at \$3.00 per mile.	
MINIMAL SERVICES	Φ. (0.
FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:	
This charge includes removal of remains, basic service staff, necessary authorizations, embalmin	
oreparation room. The charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. This charge applies to s he continental U.S. Only, and does NOT include shipping charges/ freight or any merchandise.	
RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:	\$2.685.0 <i>0</i>
This charge includes basic services of staff, transportation from shipment receiving point to our	
ransportation of remains to cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation or co	
loes NOT include shipping charges/ freight or any merchandise.	
f you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers woody. We provide alternative containers and other cremation containers, including containers make of other composite materials. Our charges for direct cremation (without ceremony) include removal of remains and basic server erematory fee is included.	nade of wood,
1. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser:	\$2,500.00
(All such containers must meet any applicable State or crematory requirer	
2. Direct cremation with a cardboard alternative container- heavy cardboard, no int	
3. Witness cremation at specified date/ time:	
4. Priority cremation within 48 hrs. of health department's acceptance of the death c	
issuance of the disposition permit:	
5. For decedents over 300 lbs. Additional charges may apply:	\$Varies
6. Crematory Fee:	\$Varies
MMEDIATE BURIAL:\$1,50	
Our charges for immediate burial(without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, gravesic	
ncludes removal of remains, transportation to cemetery and basic services of staff, and 3 days of	f refrigeration
1. Immediate burial with a container provided by the purchaser:	\$2,245.00
(All such containers must meet any applicable State or cemetery requirements).	
2. Immediate burial with minimum casket from our facility (tax will be added):	\$2.245.00
 Immediate burial with minimum casket from our facility (tax will be added): Immediate burial with other casket selected from our facility: 	
 Immediate burial with minimum casket from our facility (tax will be added): Immediate burial with other casket selected from our facility:	
 Immediate burial with minimum casket from our facility (tax will be added):	
 Immediate burial with minimum casket from our facility (tax will be added): Immediate burial with other casket selected from our facility:	JRES, WHICH M

Alternative containers:	\$135.00-\$375.00
Rental Casket:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Infant and child caskets:	
Urns:	
(Refer to the casket price list as provided at the funeral home). OTHER SERVICES / MERCHANDISE	
(By law we are required to collect taxes on all of our Merchandise.)	¢/
Prayer cards (No photo)- per 100 count:	
Photo Prayer Cards (1 photo) – per 100 count:	\$125.00
Additional photo for Photo Prayer Cards:	\$45.00
Service Folders (No photo) per 100 count:	
Photo Service Folders (I photo) per 100 count: I page front and back	
Additional photo for Photo Service Folders:	
Booklet Service Folder (per 100 count) – multiple photos up to two pages front and back	
Register book:	
Memorial Package:	
Photo Slide Tribute DVD up to 15 photos:	
Photo Slide Tribute DVD up to 35 photos:	\$425.00
Photo Slide Tribute DVD additional copy (each):	\$25.00
Photo Enlargement:	\$120.00 to \$450.00
Gloves (6 pairs of white pall bearer gloves):	
Cross / crucifix:	, ,,
Rosaries:	_
Memory panel (not available for all caskets):	
Air tray:	
Combo Unit	•
Air freight:	
Certified Death Certificate (each):	
Disposition permit (each):	
Crematory Fee:	
Cremation of Remains inside a wood casket:	
Rush Cremation:	
Witness cremation (10 Minutes before cremation, 1-10 people)	
Coroner's Office Fee:	
Escorts (I per every 10 cars, per stop)	
Flower Arrangements:	
Clergy Honorariums:	
Cash Advance Apostille (each):	
Letter of Authentication (each):	
Mailing Cremated Remains (Via registered mail within the US):	
Mailing Apostille:	
Doves Release at specific location – includes 20 doves (50 miles radius):	
Coffee and Catering Service:60 people (coffee maker, creamer, sugar, cups, still sticks water fo	
Hair Cut:	
ID Viewing (20 minutes, 1-10 people):	\$295.00
Factoring fee:	\$500.00
Processing of trust account:	\$295.00
Scattering of cremated remains at sea with witness1-6 people \$1,200) (7-12 peo	
Scattering of cremated remains at sea without witness	\$295.00
Musicians	\$Varies
We charge for obtaining the following:	
Obtaining DC and filling for outside Funeral Director:	\$60.00 to \$250.00
Obtaining Apostille:	
Obtaining Letter of Authentication:	